Effective January 1,2024, the County will pay up to one thousand three hundred ten
dollars ($ I 3 10.00) toward the cost of insurance and the employee shall pay the differencc
by payroll deduction. Effective the first of the month following the date of ratification,
the County will pay up to one thousand four hundred ten ($ 1410,00) toward the cost of
insurance and the employee shall pay the difference by payrotl deduction. Effective
January 1,2026, the county willpay up to one thousand four hundred sixty dollars
($ 1460,00) toward the cost of insurance and the employee shall pay the difference by
payroll deduction.

The County will continue to pay the composite rate for fulI family coverage (or the pro
rata amount for part time job share employees) for the plan described above in an amount

[...]

Anniversary date beginning the lOth year of service with Clallam County - Sixty-
fi ve dollars ($65.O0)/month
Anniversary date beginning l5tr' year of service with Clallam Counfy - One
hundred dollars ($ I 00.00)/month
Anniversary date beginning 20(l' year of service - one hundred thirty-five dollars
($ 135.O0)/rnonth
Anniversary date beginni ng 25th year of service with Clallarn County - One
hundred seventy dollars ($ 170.OO)/month
Anniversary date beginning 30tl' year of service with Clallam County - Two
hundred fi ve dollars ($205.00)/month

At no point will the employer contributions exceed that portion for which the employee is

[...]

Probation Officer I
Senior Juveni le Corrections Offi cer

Juvenile Corrections Officer II
Juvenile Corrections Officer I

RANGE
57

55

54

5l
48

ARTICLE 6 _ SICK LEAVE & FLOATING HOLIDAYADJUSTMENT

Regular fulltime Juvenile Corrections Offrcers who work more than one hundred sixty eight
(168) regularly scheduled hours per month (that is, l2-hour shifts) shall accrue sick leave at the
rate of twelve (12) hours per month and forly-eight (48) floating holiday hours. These benefits
and rates of accrual do not apply to relief employees.

ADDENDUM "C''